CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Low Profile Wraparound
SY920
2', 4', 8' Tandem
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel
with high-gloss baked white enamel finish
(minimum reflectance 86%) over rust
inhibiting phosphate coat. Standard white
ends are injection molded. Optional oak wood

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SY920232B11120V
63
S 920
SERIES
920 - White ends,
standard
Optional oak ends,
see below.
LAMPS
217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
220 - (2) 20W 24" T12
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
240 - (2) 40W 48" T12
317 - (3) 17W 24" T8
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8
417 - (4) 17W 24" T8
420 - (4) 20W 24" T12
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8
440 - (4) 40W 48" T12
Tandem:
2232 - (4) 32W 48" T8
2240 - (4) 40W 48" T12
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
B4 - Magnetic T8 if
Simplex clock
sync is online
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
Optional Oak Ends
2-lamp 09-05002
3 or 4-lamp 09-05007
OPTION
ELS - Emergency
lighting
system, see
page 39
SR - Silver
reflector
DIFFUSER
Y - Acrylic
prismatic
W - Smooth white
(two-lamp
wide)
MOUNTING
S - Surface
ceiling or
pendant
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM64
Low Profile Wraparound 2', 4', 8' Tandem
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 1570 1570 1570
5 1559 1568 1564
15 1505 1518 1519
25 1396 1406 1395
35 1230 1208 1169
45 959 896 832
55 446 590 553
65 225 388 449
75 134 230 370
85 51 156 320
90 5 151 286
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION